
Utility Contacts - Development

Utilities Contact Name Phone Number email address
Amicalola EMC Tod Satterfield 770-337-4310 todds@amicalolaemc.com
Cobb EMC (West and East of I-75) Bobby Rogers 678-355-3454 bobby.rogers@cobbemc.com
Cobb EMC (ECD & Trickum) East of Hwy 5 Nathan Sutton 678-898-0455 nathan.sutton@cobbemc.com 
GA Power Lance Poole 678-983-9650 lbpoole@southernco.com
GA Power Emma Drum 678-580-9823 eadrum@southernco.com
Georgia Transmission Corporation Chuck Scarborough 770-270-7948 chuck.scarborough@gatrans.com
Georgia Transmission Corporation Mike Bolden 770-279-7990 ls00017c@gatrans.com
Georgia Transmission Corporation Tim Ashton 770-842-6340 tim.ashton@gatrans.com
Sawnee EMC Ted Brown ted.brown@sawnee.com
CCWSA Joby West 770-479-1813 x 235 joby.west@ccwsa.com 
CCWSA Dwayne Fowler 770-596-3387 dwayne@ccwsa.com
CCWSA Garry Hensley 678-463-4789 garry.hensley@ccwsa.com
Cobb County Water System Tim Davidson 770-419-6312 tim.davidson@cobbcounty.org
City of Ball Ground Karla Weaver 770-735-2123 kweaver@cityofballground.com 
City of Canton David Hatabian 770-704-1513 david.hatabian@cantonga.gov
City of Canton Bethany Watson 770-704-1521 bethany.watson@cantonga.gov
City of Holly Springs Jacob Hughes (BM&K) 678-522-5601 jacob@bmandkinc.com 
City of Waleska Robyn Smith 770-479-2912 rsmith@cityofwaleska.com
City of Woodstock Janis Steinbrenner 770-592-6000 x 1702 jsteinbrenner@woodstockga.gov
City of Woodstock Pat Flood 770-592-6000 x 1700 pflood@woodstockga.gov
AGL/Southern Company Gas John Kemp 678-409-8052 jwkemp@southernco.com
AGL/Southern Company Gas Robert C. Smith 404-886-1591 rcsmith@southernco.com
AGL/Southern Company Gas Al McAllister 404-694-0447 amcallis@southernco.com

AGL/Diversified Utility Services

Cliff Back
Jeremy Elliott
Ashley Singletary
Mallory Jones

404-693-6642
404-791-6659
470-633-0036
470-773-9657

cliff.back@duscllc.com
jelliott@dusllc.com
ashley.singletary@dusllc.com
mallory.jones@dusllc.com

AT&T James Greenwalt 706-701-6069 jg5177@att.com
ETC Darren Kimsey 706-697-5580 darrenk@ellijay.com

ETC Jim Taylor
O: 706-697-5558
C: 706-633-7018 jimt@ellijay.com

TDS James (Billy) Porter 706-632-2451 james.porter@tdstelecom.com
Windstream Mike Souther 770-479-1118 mike.souther@windstream.com

Comcast Shelby Maddox
O: 706-233-7059
C: 770-480-0452 Shelby_Maddox@comcast.com

Comcast John Pierno 770-351-8041 John_Pierno@comcast.com

Sunesys / Crown Castle William Murray 724-416-2814 william.murray@crowncastle.com

Sunesys / Pike Engineering John Geer 470-432-7328 jgeer@pike.com

Zayo Rusty Perdieu 706-972-1358 rusty.perdieu@zayo.com 

Zayo Scott Carman 770-356-3644 scott.carman@zayo.com
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